

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT CODE	DATE OF ISSUE
White Plastic Bucket, 5000 ml	O225PB5000	21. 8. 2026

1 GENERAL IDENTIFICATION DATA

PARAMETER	VALUE
HS code	39233000
Product color	White
Country of origin	European Union
Grade	Technical Grade, Cosmetic Grade, Food Grade
Storage conditions	Store in a dry and clean environment

2 PACKAGING PARAMETERS

PARAMETER	VALUE
Brimful capacity (ml)	5500
Weight (g)	180
Product material	Plastic, PP
Nominal capacity (ml)	5000 ml
Diameter (mm)	227
Thread diameter (mm)	225
Height (mm)	195
Material code (97/129/EC)	pp-5

3 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PARAMETER	VALUE
Suitability for contact with cosmetics	Based on the technical documentation for this packaging, we hereby declare that the packaging material is suitable for use with cosmetic products and complies with all relevant legal requirements, in particular: - Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. - Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic products. - Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, applied by analogy to materials and packaging intended to come into contact with cosmetic products. The packaging material is stable under normal storage and usage conditions of cosmetic products and does not affect their sensory properties (fragrance, colour or texture).

Suitability for contact with food

Based on the information provided by the manufacturer of this packaging material, we hereby declare that the material is suitable for direct contact with food under normal and foreseeable conditions of use and complies with the applicable legal requirements, in particular: • Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, especially Article 3 thereof. • Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, where applicable to the packaging material concerned. • Any relevant national legislation of the EU Member States, where applicable. The packaging material is stable under normal and foreseeable conditions of storage and use. It does not affect the sensory properties of food (such as odour, taste or colour) and does not alter its composition in a way that could endanger human health or mislead the consumer.

DIGITALLY SIGNED DOCUMENT

Signed by: Handymade s.r.o. — Quality department

Signed on: 21. 8. 2026 · Fingerprint: 2AC0 0AE8 EB7D 72BC

Handymade

Handymade s.r.o. IČO 48 230 11
Montážna 15 IČ DPH SK2120102314
971 01 Prievidza www.handymade.sk